
NRA Highpower Rifle and Smallbore Rifle 
 Silhouette Matches 

June 18, 2010 Bismarck, ND 
Bismarck Mandan Rifle and Pistol Association 

 
Smallbore Rifle Silhouette 
   Class C P T R Total 
Jim Ladwig  AAA 7 4 6 5 22 
Tim Frank  AAA 4 8 3 6 21 
Jim Budeau  AAA 5 7 4 2 18 
 
Kent Geffre  AA 7 9 4 5 25 match winner 
Kelly Landis  AA 6 8 4 4 22 
Sam May  AA 1 8 5 4 18 
 
Tom Thompson  A 6 5 4 4 19  
Kirk Caldwell   A 7 6 1 4 18 
Dave Tokach  A 6 7 2 3 18 
Curt Ladwig  A 5 2 4 3 14 
 
Mark Sorenson  B 5 5 1 2 13 
John Dannenberg  B 5 0 1 2 8 
 
Gary Sivertson  unc 5 6 4 5 20 
Myron Hanson  unc 5 4 0 1 10 
 
 
Smallbore Hunting Rifle 
 
   Class C P T R Total 
Jim Ladwig  AAA 5 5 6 5 21 
Tim Frank  AAA 5 9 2 5 21 
Jim Budeau  AAA 5 8 4 3 20 
 
Kent Geffre  AA 6 7 5 3 21  
Kelly Landis  AA 5 7 3 5 20 
Sam May  AA 5 4 3 5 17 
 
Tom Thompson  A 7 5 2 2 16  
Kirk Caldwell   A 9 7 3 8 27 match winner 
Dave Tokach  A 4 6 2 4 16 
Curt Ladwig  A 3 8 1 6 18 
 
Mark Sorenson  B 3 5 3 3 14 
John Dannenberg  B 4 4 3 2 13 
 
Gary Sivertson  unc 5 7 3 3 18 
Myron Hanson  unc 3 5 1 1 10 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
Highpower Rifle Silhouette 
 
   Class C P T R Total 
Tim Frank  AA 2 4 1 3 10 
Jim Budeau  AA 6 1 7 2 16 
Kent Geffre  AA 2 6 2 8 18 Match Winner  
 
Kelly Landis  A 6 6 0 3 15 
Kirk Caldwell   A 3 1 5 2 11 
Dave Tokach  A 3 2 3 4 12 
Curt Ladwig  A 6 1 7 2 11 
 
Mark Sorenson  B 3 6 2 2 13 
Tom Thompson  B 4 5 3 3 15 
 
 
 
 
Highpower Hunting Rifle 
 
   Class C P T R Total 
Jim Ladwig  AA 7 9 4 4 24 match winner 
 
John Dannenberg  B 3 3 2 3 11 
 
Gary Sivertson  unc 3 1 2 3 9 
Myron Hanson  unc 0 0 0 0 0 
Sam May  unc 4 6 3 4 17 
 
 
 
 
 

 


